
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:788
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
REFINERY UNIT IN KARNATAKA
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an oil refinery unit in Karnataka particularly in Mysore district;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the unit is going to be operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to set up an oil refinery.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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